OCTAVE de A RMAS

NOTARY PUBLIC

YY)

JANUALY - APRIL 1832

ACTS #1 - #2060, Inc.




-h‘tu

Acoata,

Acgate,

Amirati,

Arcueil,

Bady,

Bagneres,

Barrau,

Barthe,

Beaulieu,

Beauregard,

Bellanger,

Bellange.,

INDEZX

JANUARY - APRIL 1832

Antoine
to J, Dufart
Sale of Slave

A, (Hei Irs Of,
to Mra, D, Dupuy
Sale of Land

Widow D,
t o B, Mons
Sale of Property

P,
to P, Du Bertrand
Mortgage

L. B,
to E. Trepagnier
Sale of Slave

M,
to J. A, Bellanger
Sale of Land

Ze
from H, Cantrelle
Sale of Land

Mro and. Mra, J.
to E, Henry
Szale of Land

Jeo
to J. Laurelle
Releaase of lMortzage

BE. , dxecutor of %Succ,
of Widow J. Sanchesz
Reginatration of docu-
ment

Mra, T,
from G. Leonard
Sale of Land

Je A
from M, Bady
Sale of Land

J. A.
to Je Perent
denciasaion of Contract

Febd,

Jan.

Mar,

Feb .

Jan,

Mar .

Fab.

Feb,

Febdb,

Apr .

Jan,

Mar.,

11, 1832

2, 1832

20, 1832

1832

4, 1832

31,

21,

14,

1832

1832

1832

1332

1832

2, 1832

31, 1832

23,

18562

52

123

172

35

126

61

62

83

176

35

162



Bellanger,

Bellechanse,

Benit,

Benit,

Benit,

Bernoudy,

Bernoudy,

Bertus,

Blois=,

Blois,

Boisgervais,

Boize,

Brown,

Browm,

Bussi,

Cuire,

B~ cmtinued

Je De

to J. Ferand
Contract for build-
ing

J. D.
t0 L. C. Macarty
Hatification of Sale

Caroline
Family Meeting

Widow G, {Minora of)
Family Meeting

MIR. J-
froam E, Carrere
Sale of Land

L. and wife
t0 Sleucullu
Mortgage

H.
to A. Grailhe
Sale of Slave

J. P.
to ‘o ‘bﬁt
Sale of Slave

T.
from Widow J, B. Heno
8ale of Land

T.
to kire. J. B, Heno
Marriage Contract

J.
to 11, Guenard
Sale of kend

Julie {Heire of
%0 Llira, B, Gottechalk
Sale of Land

De
to i, Hebrard
Sale of froperty

D.
to Lia wife
Procwation

Ce

to J, lartin and
J. Marthre

Sale of llovables

C

L. TO
to N, Boudousquie
Sale of Slavs

Feb .

Mar ,

Mar .

Mar,

Mar.,

M&r ™

Mar .

Feb,

Jan,

Jan.

Peb,.

Jan,

A.T.

Jan,

8, 1832

27, 1832

14, 1832

16, 1832

12, 1832

22, 1832

50, 1832

17, 1832

12, 1832

21, 1832

15, 1832

3, 1832

10, 1832

11, 1832

8, 18352

6, 1832

48

165

112

111

1®

128

173

72

11

22

184

188

100



callioff 
Glnéfﬁé’
gantrelle,
Cantrelle,
Cantrelle,
Carrere,
Carrere,
Carvin,
Carvin,
Caamard

Castaneda,

Cheddick,

Chalon,
Cheixnader,
Cheixnader,

Cocote,

P,

C - comtinued

to G. A, Stringer

Sale of Lam
B,
to M, Nicholson

Sale of Slaven

c. H.

from Widow P, Montreuil
Sale of Land

H,
fran Mra, F

o Montreuil

Sale of Land

H,

to Z. Bagneres
Sale of Land

E,

to J. Pelisgmier

Sale of Land

E.

tO qu. Jc Benit
Sale of Land

J. B,
from Mreq, ?*

« Montreuil

Qale of Land

J. B'
from lira, K

+ Montreuil

Sale of Land

and Coudray

fraa P, Fourcan

Sale of 1/2

A,
to Ve, and Vv

of Lot

« Fazende

Sale of Yroperty

Be

to J. and J
Partial iel
lortgage

Je

e D'Brien
eisg of

to L. J. Chalon
Sale of Land

A,
from Mre, M

. Montreuil

Sale of Lamnmd

J. Cs
from lira, M

. Montreuil

Sals of Land

Marie J.
t0 F. Valen
Mortzaye

tin

Fsb., 21, 1832

Feb o 1 » 1832

Feb. 14, 1832

6, 1832

21, 1832

8, 1832

12, 1832

6, 1832

3, 1832

24, 1832

9, 1832

3, 1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

76

36

55

46

126

101

105

45

90

26

182

92

33

54

80

73



Oournofiﬂ-
cgu¥iolle,
‘ Gouﬁin,
Cruanssg,
Cucullu,

Cucullu,

Cucullu,
Cucullu,

Cuillon,

Daunes,

de Haro,

de la Calless,

Delery,

de Pontalba,

C - continued

H.
to State of La.
Bond furnished

L.
to P, Calliou
Release of lortgage

Widow F.
to ‘t Abat
Transfor of rights

M,
from lre, M., Montreuil
Sale of Land

M,
to 2. A, de Segovia
Procuration

M. S.

to J. V. Happe
Subatitution of Pro=-
curation

M. 9.
to P. Boiefontaine
%ale of Slave

Se.
t0o L. de Cordova
Obligation

M. F. aIld Jo P.
to liarie C, Cuillon
Hele aue

Pablo,

10 lire, Matea reresz,
his wife
Frocuration

Mro and qu. J.
to B. Perez and CO.
Obligation

M,

to J, del R. Mattes
Tubstitution of Pro-
curation

Widow L.
to P, Manus
Sale of Property

lira, Almonester

t0 Louis Caire
leceipt for return of
Testamant

Feb, 20, 1832

Feb, 16, 1832

Feb, 11, 1832

Feb, 14, 1632

Jan. 16, 1832

Jan. 28, 1832

Feb. 7, 1832

Mar. 15, 1832

Jan. 11, 1832

Jan. 6, 1832

Peb, 3, 1832

Mar. 20, 1832

Mar, 14, 1832

Mar, 15, 1832

74

66

63

o6

16

32

47

115

39

122

114

116



de 1&n§¢'s

de Teyonar,

Dias,

Diasz,

Dorfeuille,

Du Bertrand,

Du Beritrand,

Ducroa,

bufarst,

Dupuy,

Durelde,

Eatevanell,

Fernandesz,

Fio,

Piah,

D = continusd

B,
to J. Lobrano
Sale of Slaves

Je
to J. B, Belarra
Procuration

Widow J.
to Je. Ducro=
Procuration

Widow J., ot als
to J. Toutant
Hel esane of Mortgage

Paul
Temtament

Pierre
to Bo Laudumiez
Procurat ion

2,
to D, He Twogood

Contract for building

Je
to J, Pelie
Bale of Slave

J. c.
t0 N, Sautersl
Sale of Land

Mra, D.

from heirae of A,
Acosta

Sale of Land

M.

from Mra, M, Montreuil

fale of Land

Je
to F, ®ierra
Procurat ion

F

Je Ao
to A, Fernandez
Rdelease of Mortgage

r.
to J. Prats
Rglease of Mortgage

qu. J.
to J. De. Ryon
Sale of Land

Mar, 1b,

Jan, 16,

Apr. 1%,

Apr, 19,

Feb. 26,

Jan, 1:3.,

Mar, 16,

Feb, 14,

Mar. 14,

1332

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

Jan. 2, 1832

Feb. 14,

1832

Mar. 5, 1832

Feb. 20,

Feb, 28,

Jan. 27,

1832

1832

1832

117

15

189

200

78

14

118

63

113

57

93

75

856

29



Pish,

Pourcsn,

roustioer,

Preret,

Freret,

Garcia,

Garcia,

Gillet,

Gottachalk,

Gouin,

Grailhe,

Grailhe,

Guenard,

Guenard,

Guemno,

F = continued

widO' J.
to J. D. Ryon
Sale of land

P,

to Cassard and Coudray

%ale of 1/2 of Lot

P,
to A, Leaseps
Sale of Slave

s, J. D.
Renunciation of
rights

J., et ala
to Wm. Moore
Release of Mortgage

G

c.
to T, Urquhart
Sale of Slave

D.

to Tinchant and Du=
hart

Sale of Land

F.
fram G, Legendre
Sale of Land

Mrs. B.

fram heire of Julie
Boize

Sale of Land

E.
to F. Saulst
Sale of Slave

A.
to N, Bermoudy
Sale of Slave

r, and Mreg,
to J. Penne
Sale of 9lave

Ce

fram E, Nontegut
Sale of Land

Nicolas

fram Jaas, Boisgervais
Sale of Land

Mr-qo J.

froam larie C. =ilvery

Sale of Land

. Feb,

Jan,

Apr,

Mar,

Mal'o

ar .,

Fab,

Jan,

Jan,

Apr,

Apr.

Jan,

Feb .

Febo

9, 1832

24, 1832

7, 1832

4, 1832

12, 1832

26, 1832

21, 1832

14, 1832

3, 1852

25, 1832

11, 1832

11, 1832

24, 1832

15, 1832

27, 1852

50

26

98

179

108

l64

125

60

27

187

186

24

82



Gueno,

Suesnon,

Hathorn,

Hageur,

Hebrard,

Heno,

Heno,

deno,

Heno,

Henry,

Hermanos,

Isnard,

Jones

Jumonville,

G - cnt inued

n. .
to D. Beranger
Mortzage

Wj.dO' Jo
to P, Calliou
Release of Mortgage

Ao B. a.nd ‘,. mck
to W. Mc Queen
8zle of Schooner

M.
to Mre, P, Landry
Sale of Slave

Re.
fram D, Brown
Sule of Property

Widow J, B,
1:0 T. BlOiQ
Sule of Land

Widow J, B,
to P, Roffiac
Sale of Slave

Nidow J. B.
to F, Delery
Sale of Slave

J. Bs (Minora of)
Pamily ligeting

E,

fram Mr, and Mra, J,
Barreu

Sale of Land

L.
to V. Papke
Procaration

I
Jo Jo
to J, Rodrigues
Yrocuration

J

and Packard
to Te Sandford
Sale of Veaeel

Ce

%0 Re. Ducros, et als
Sale of 4/5 Interest
in land

Feb .

Feb.

Apr,

Aor.

Jan.

Jan,

Jan,

Jan.

Feb,

Feb.

“‘ar .

Apr.,

ar.,

29, 1832

15, 1832

28, 1832

16, 1832

10, 1832

12, 1832

12, 1832

12, 1832

19, 1832

14, 1832

17, 1832

21, 1832

18, 1832

8, 1832

87

65

31

193

184

11

12

13

18

61

71

124

198

99



Esnned ¥,
Kohs,

Xohn,

Labranche,

Labranche,
Lacoste,
Lacosate,

Lanaux,

Laporte,
Larue,
Larue,

lavigne,

Lavigne,
LeGardeur,

Legendre,

legendre,

F.
to0 P, Arnouil
Tranafer of Lease

8.
to Jo Saul
8ale of Land

S.
to J. D. Ryon
Sale of Slave

Ao (Heir 9 )

to L, Oakey ard M.
Morgan

Sale of froperty

A
to V. Lonnerie
Sale of Slave

Jo
to J. Mercier
Sale of Froperty

Je
to G, Legendre
Sale of Land

A. P,
Declarat ion

Miqﬂ M. Se
to bir«, J. P, Rouzan
Sale of Property

De
Contract for building

De
to J. Sauvinet
Mortgzage

H. (Minors of)
Family liseting

Widow H.
to John Frerset
Sale of Slaves

Ge
to P, Calliou
Heleaae of Mortgage

Ge
fran J. Lacosgte
Sule of Land

Ge
to F, Gillet
Sale of Land

Jen,

Feb,

Jan.

Fab.

Feb,

Fab.

FUb .

Feb,

- Feb,

Feb.

Febo

30, 1832

23, 1832

2, 1832

12, 18352

1, 1832

6, 1832

6, 1832

5, 1832

28, 1832

10, 1832

5, 1832

17, 1832

17, 1832

16, 1832

6, 1832

14, 1832

171

23

38

10

37

41

42

94

51

95

17

119

67

42

60



Legendre,

Legendre,

Legendre,

Legendre,

Leonard,

ieonard,

Lespar e,

Leaqopn,

Linares,

Livaudais«,

Livaudaia,

Livaudais,

Livaudaie,

Livaudaisn,

Livaudais,

Livaudais,

L - cantinued

G.
Sale of Slave

G,
to C. Bertrand
Sale of Slave

Mr., end Mra, J,

to Widow P, Vean
Sale of Interest in
Froperty

and Toledano
to Celeste Bertrand
Cancelling of <lave

Ge
to Myres, T, Beaursegard
Sale of Land

Ge
to E. Blanc, et als
Sale of Land

Mra. A.
to J. Houzan
%ale of “lave

c.
fran C. Tremoulet
Sale of Land

Je e
to ¢. Cucullu
Release

mrﬁ o Me
to A. Fortier
8ale of Slave

iy o, 11,
to Z. Fortier
%ale of Slave

Mr.q. M.
to P, Profit
9ale of <2lav:

Mrﬁ. }vio
to <, Young
Bale of Mlave

Mrﬂc Mo
to P, Auvray
8ale of “lave

bira , M,
to A, Fortiar
%ale of Slave

Mra, M,
to J, F. Livaudais
Sale of Slaves

Mar, 19, 1832

Mar, 21, 1832

Feb. 6, 1832

Apr, 17, 1832

Apr. 2, 1832

Apr, 5, 1832

Mar, 12, 1832

Apr. 12, 1832

Apr, 13, 1832

Mgr, 23, 1832

Mar, 23, 1832

Mar. 23, 1832

Mar, 23, 1832

Mar, 23, 1832

lugr , 23, 1832

Mar, 23, 1832

120

127

43

195

176

180

106

190

191

129

13

131

132

133

134

135



Livaudais,

piveudaie,

Livaudain,

Livaudaisw,

Livaudais,

Livaudais,

Livaudais,

Livaudaisa,

Livaudaia,

Livaudais,

Livaudaie,

Livaudaisw,

Livaudais,

Liveudai«,

Livaudaia,

Livaudaisa,

livaudais,

L - continued

urﬂ . u.
to J. Tabony
Sale of Slaven

l‘rﬂ. Mo
t0o R, Fortier
8Sale of Slave=

urﬂc M.
to I. Companel
Sale of Slave

Mrﬂo Mo
to B, Rillieux
Bale of Slave

Mra., M.
to A. Rmaua.
®ale of Slave

Mra, M.
to L. Thomas
®ale of slave

Mra, M,
to 5. Remi
Sale of Slave

Mra, I,
to0 P. Trouard
Qule of <lave

Mrea., M,
to R. Da-Vid.H om
%ale of Slave

Mrg 'y I‘Jzo
to D. Mullony
Sals of “lave

Mre, M,
to D, P, Bedford
Sale of Slave

Mra, 1,
to To B. Macarty
Sale of Slave

Mr.q * }d.
t0o N, RHicard
Sale of Slave

Mra, M,
tp 9. Arnould

Sale of Slave

MI‘H. M.
to J. Perriliat
Sale of %lave

Mr.ﬂ. Mo
to L, vivant
%ale of Slave

quo Mo
to ii. Boague
%ale of Slave

Mar,

Mar.

Mar.

Mar,

Mar,

Mar,

23,

23’

23,

23,

&3,

23,

25,

25,

23,

23,

23,

23,

23,

&3,

23,

23,

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

136

137

138

139

140

14

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152



Lilsudfi!.
Livaudai " ’
Livaudais,
Livaudaise,
Livaudais,
Livaudais,
Livaudi as,
Livaudai a,
Louisiana

Louisiana

Manus,
Marchaud
“arthre,
Maurin,

Maxent,

Maxent

L = cmtinued

bra, M,
to0 Lolimau
Sale of Sleve

Hr!:l. M,
to L, Sarpy
Sale of Slave

Mrs. M.

" 40 A. Poucher

Sale of Slave

Mra, M,
to J, Hopkinge
Sale of Slaves

Mrw, M,
to J. B, Pizero
%ale of Slave

Mr-'o Mn
to J. Livaudaisg
Sale of Slave

qut Mo
to J, and E, Livaudais
®als of Slave

Mrs . Mo
to P. Foule
Bale of 3lave

Bank of

to L. Bernoudy and wife

Release of Mortgage

Bank of
to Mra, %, Livaudais
Release of Mortgage

M

F.
from Widow L. Delery
Sale of Property

and Vienne
to G, Jumonville
Power of Attorney

Jeo
to Je. A, Martin
Sale of Movables=

A,
to D, He Twogood
Contract for building

M.
to F, Ponpono
8ale of froperty

R.
to B. Bouny
Sale of Slave

Mar,

Mar,

mar .

Mar .

Mar.

Mar .,

hiar ,

A.re.

Jan.

“‘a!‘ .

Apr.,

23, 1832

23, 1832

23, 1832

23, 1832

23, 1832

23, 1832

23, 1832

23, 1832

27, 1832

27, 1832

14, 1832

10, 1832

4, 1832

9, 1832

31, 1832

17, 1832

153

154

165

166

157

158

159

160

167

168

114

104

178

175

197



lgrciér,
u;‘?line,
¥iller,
Miller,
Mons,
Montegus,
Montreuil,
Montreuil,
Montreuil,
Montreuil,

Montraeuil,

Montreuil,
Montreuil,
Montreuil,
Montreail,
Moatreuil,

Montreuil,

M - cmtinued

0
from J. Lacomte
Sale of Froperty

E,
to Lo B. and. J. Bey
Sale of Land

Je
to B. Méntreuil
Sale of Property

and Shepherd
from Mra, M, Montreuil
Sale of Land

R.
from ¥Yidow D. Acoata
Sale of Property

g,

to C. Guenard
Sale of Land
B.

fran J, Miller
Sale of froperty

B., ot alg
to kire. F. Montreuil
Procuration

Mra, P,
to J, B. Carvin
Sale of Dand

MI"!. F.
to He. Cantrelle
Rale of Land

F. {Minors of)
Pamily Meeting

Mrﬁo Mc
%o A, Cheixnader
Sale of Land

Widow F,
to C. H. Cantrelle
Sale of land

]fv'lrﬂ . I‘I.
to M., Cruanesz
Sule of Land

Mre. M.
t0 Hartin Duralde
%ale of Land

Mre, M,
t o B, lontreuil
Sale of Land

Mrﬁ. M.
to T. Montreuil
Sale of Land

Feb,

Apr.,

Apr.

Jan.

Apr,

Feb,

Feb.

Fev.

Feb.

Feb,

Feb.

Feb,

Feb,

6, 1832

17, 1832

11, 1832

3, 1832

20, 1832

24, 1832

11, 1832

16, 1832

6, 1832

6, 1832

14,

14,

14,

14,

1832

1332

1832

1832

1832

1832

1832

41

194

185

88

123

24

185

192

48

174

55

26

57

58

59



Montreuil,
mn'euil ’
Montreuil,
Montreuil,
Montreuil,
Montreuil,
Moreau,

Mueces,

Oakey,

Qak ey,

Oory,

Otero,

Otero,

Payro,

Pbllis«ier,

M - continued

Mra, M,

t0 J. C, Cheixnader

Sale of Land

Mra. M.

to J. Voisin
Sale of Land

Mra. I,

t0 Miller and Shepherd

%ale of Land
Widow M,

to J. Poupart
Sale of Land

Mre o M,

t0 J. B, Carvin

Sale of Land

Mre . M.
to F. Robin
Sale of Land

L.

from J, Puich
Sale of Langd
MI‘O a-nd-. Iiﬂqu.

to J. Chaple
Procuretion

N
2

Le & M. Morgan

Fev, 27, 1832

Feb, 27, 1832

Mar , 3, 1832

Mgr, 3, 1832

dgr,. 3, 1832

&no 20 ’ 1832

Mar, g, 1832

from Heire of A, Labranche

Sale of Property

and Morgan

1o J. Purdon, et alse
Sale of FProperty

J. B.

to P. Du Bartrand

Morteage

R.

to ®lave liarie H. Rivasn
Zmancipation of ®lave

Re

to M, Cucullu and C, de

Armas
Procuration

3

F.
%0 hia wife
Procurat ion

Je

from K, Carrere

Sale of Land

Jan. 12, 1832

Mar. 5, 1832

4pr. 4, 1832

Jan. 10, 1832

Jan. 19, 1832

Fev. 17, 1832

Mgr, 8, 1832

80

8l

88

89

90

91

102

10

96

177

19

70

101



Poyeos,

Peros,

Phnilippe,
Planchard,
Ponpono,

Populus,

Poupart,

Pradines,
Puich,
Puich,

Purdon,

Reinecke,
Rey,

Reynaud,

P - cmtinued

R.
to0 S. Cucullun
Sale of Slave

Ze (Heirw of)

t0 Hairﬂ of A, %,
Gonsales
Transaction

F,
to B, J. Bacas
9ale of Slave

E.
to G, Jumonville
Procuret ion

P,
to M, Maxent
Sale of Property

Widow M.

to J. Lombard
®Rale of portion
of land

Je

from Widow M. Mon~-
treuil

Sale of Land

Mi g CQ
to G, W, Reinecke
%ale of Land

Je
to L., Moreau
Sale of Land

Je
to Julie Boize
Releane of Korigage

Je, 0% alms
from Oskey and lorgan
%ule of Property

e
B

Ge W,
from Miea C, Pradines
Sale of Land

L. B, and J,
from E, Mickline
Sale of Land

L.
to T, Marand
dgleane of lortgage

Jan., 2, 1832

Feb, 29, 1832

Feb, 6, 1832

Mar., 10, 1832

Mar , 31, 1832

Mar, 23, 1832

Mar . 3, 1832

Jan. 20, 1832

Jan., 20, 1832

gy, 27, 1832

Mar. 6, 1832

Jan. 20, 1832

Apr. 17, 1832

ugr, 12, 1832

86

103

175

161

89

<l

166

96

21

194

107



Beynaud,

jgbin,

Rocque,

Rouzan,

Ryon,

Ryon,

Ryon,

Saul,

Sauterel,

Silva,

Qilvery,

Smi th,

Stringer,

Tabony,

R - continued

L. M.
to L. Sere
%ale of Slave

F.

from Mre, M, Montreuil

Sale of Lamnd

Jacques
Testanmen ¢

Louire

to J. B, Lacroix,
her husband
Belease

qu. Jo PO

from M., 8, Laporte

Sale of Froperty

T., ot alm
Je De Ryon
Releoaas

J. D.
from Mrea, J, Figh
9ale of Land

Je De

fron Widow J. Fiah

9ale of Land

Je
from S, Kohn
Sale of Land

N.
from J. C, Dufart
Sale of Lsnd

Sabastien
Emanc ipation of
®lave

Maria C.
to Widow J. Gueno
Sale of Land

R, and wifa
to G, Chaumet
Mortgzage

Ge Ao
fram P, Calliou
Sale of lLand

Je
to J, Canage
82le of 2lave

Jan,

Mar,

%eb.

Jan.

Feb,

Mar.
Apr,
Febv,
ligr,

Reb.

Apr .

28, 1832

3, 1832

4, 1832

13, 1832

28, 1832

24, 183

27, 1832

9, 1832

23, 1832

14, 1832

18, 1832

27, 1832

6, 1832

21, 1832

17, 1832

170

91

109

84

25

29

o0

23

113

199

82

97

76

196



T - continued

mYc’ Hurd Co.
o to M, Correa
Sale of Vesasl Apr, 9, 1832 183

Pinshant, and Duhart
from D, Garcia
%ale of Land Mar, 21, 1832 125

foscani, J.

Eo Je. Pompa ‘

rocuration kgr, 16, 1832 110
Tourne, Je

to P, Calliou

Relaane or Mortgage Feb, 16, 1832 68

Tremoulet, Ce
to C, Leseeps
%ale of Land Apr. 12, 1832 130

S
<

Vaugeois, Be
to J. Dumaa
%ale of Slave bgp, 20, 1332 121

Verde, F.
to L. Alamand
Procuration Jan. 26, 1832 28

Verds, F.
to J, Freyomil
Partnership Peb, 17, 1832 69

Verde, F.
to Guerra, F, de la V,
Procurat ion Feb. 24, 1832 77

Vidal, V.
to R. Lagards
Procuration Jan, 30, 1832 34

to J. Vienne
frocuration hgr, 28, 1832 169

Viosca, R,
to Ro Qtero
Procurat ion Jan. 28, 1832 30

Yoiain, Je
froam Mra,. ). Montreuil
%ale of Land Feb, 27, 1832 81

Yoolfolk, M.
to D, Garcia
82le of "lave wgr, 24, 183 163



¥ - continued

Yool folk, s.
o to O, Forcelle
Sale of Slave Apr. 7, 1832 181

'uéhman, Je
_ to S. Kohn
Bolonse of Mortgage Feb, 8, 1832 49

IN L< |>1

Compiled by R. J. C.
Checked by E. G. M.
Typed by E. W,



This book wae checked by the W, P. A.

9igpnatures were miswing fram the fol-

lowing Acte when Volume wae delivered

to thia Yrojecte.
act # 59
Let £108 Let #1652 (Null)
Act §141 Act #153
Act #l151

f///

Superviasor o .

Custodian Notaria l Recorda



